
WORTHING EXCELSIOR CYCLING CLUB

Start TimeKeeper: Tony Palmer

Start Marshal: Graeme Gill

Event Secretary: Don Lock

Course Marshals:  

Catering: 

Position Name Start No Club Actual Time WECC Points

1 Simon ATKINSON 12 WECC 00:42:03 1

2 Trevor LEEDING 8 WECC 00:42:08 2

3 Mark NEWNHAM 5 WECC 00:43:25 3

4 Dominic MAXWELL 4 WECC 00:43:53 4

5 Martin BOOKER 14 WECC 00:44:19 5

6 Ian CHEESMAN 15 WECC 00:44:27 6

7 Darron MUGGERIDGE 13 WECC 00:44:39 7

8 Mike O'GORMAN 9 WECC 00:44:42 8

9 Chris PUTNAM 10 WECC 00:45:06 9

10 Rick HUGHES 6 WECC 00:46:12 10

11 Colin BARTON 1 WECC 00:48:30 11

12 Hugo MCLAUGHLIN 7 WECC 00:48:33 12

13 Phil FREAN 11 WECC 00:49:35 13

14 Peter ROWE 3 WECC 00:51:34 14

15 Joan LENNON 2 WECC 00:54:58 15

16 Chris TWINE 16 WECC 01:01:49 * 16

   

WECC - PALMARES

Adrian Palmer Recorder:

Barrie Le Grove Handicapper:

RESULTS SHEET - LONG FURLONG CIRCUIT - 30 MARCH 2014 (GS983)

(*) Punctured and changed bikes

Don Lock Finish TimeKeeper:

Phil Walker and Lee Barber

Barrie Le Grove

SCRATCH

1st: Simon Atkinson and 2nd: Trevor Leeding



WORTHING EXCELSIOR CYCLING CLUB

Start TimeKeeper: Tony Palmer

Start Marshal: Graeme Gill

Event Secretary: Don Lock

Course Marshals:  

Catering: 

Name Start No Actual Time Handicap
Adjusted 

Time
Handicap Position

Hugo MCLAUGHLIN 7 00:48:33 00:14:00 00:34:33 1

Ian CHEESMAN 15 00:44:27 00:05:10 00:39:17 2

Martin BOOKER 14 00:44:19 00:04:20 00:39:59 3

Chris PUTNAM 10 00:45:06 00:04:40 00:40:26 4

Darron MUGGERIDGE 13 00:44:39 00:03:50 00:40:49 5

Peter ROWE 3 00:51:34 00:10:30 00:41:04 6

Rick HUGHES 6 00:46:12 00:05:00 00:41:12 7

Colin BARTON 1 00:48:30 00:07:10 00:41:20 8

Simon ATKINSON 12 00:42:03 00:00:40 00:41:23 9

Mark NEWNHAM 5 00:43:25 00:02:00 00:41:25 10

Trevor LEEDING 8 00:42:08 00:00:40 00:41:28 11

Phil FREAN 11 00:49:35 00:07:20 00:42:15 12

Dominic MAXWELL 4 00:43:53 00:01:30 00:42:23 13

Mike O'GORMAN 9 00:44:42 00:01:50 00:42:52 14

Joan LENNON 2 00:54:58 00:12:00 00:42:58 15

Chris TWINE 16 01:01:49 00:00:00 01:01:49 * 16

  

WECC - PALMARES

Adrian Palmer

Barrie Le Grove

Finish TimeKeeper:

Recorder:

Handicapper:

RESULTS SHEET - LONG FURLONG CIRCUIT - 30 MARCH 2014 (GS983)

1st: Hugo McLaughlin, 2nd: Ian Cheesman and 3rd: Martin Booker

Don Lock

Phil Walker and Lee Barber

Barrie Le Grove

HANDICAP RESULTS

(*) Punctured and changed bikes



WORTHING EXCELSIOR CYCLING CLUB

Start TimeKeeper:

Start Marshal:

Event Secretary: 

Course Marshals: 

Catering: 

Position Name Start No Club Age Actual Time
Standard 

Time
Vet +/-

1 Trevor LEEDING 8 WECC 48 00:42:08 00:45:51 +00:03:43

2 Mike O'GORMAN 9 WECC 62 00:44:42 00:48:03 +00:03:21

3 Simon ATKINSON 12 WECC 40 00:42:03 00:44:46 +00:02:43

4 Ian CHEESMAN 15 WECC 53 00:44:27 00:46:32 +00:02:05

5 Martin BOOKER 14 WECC 45 00:44:19 00:45:28 +00:01:09

6 Darron MUGGERIDGE 13 WECC 47 00:44:39 00:45:43 +00:01:04

7 Dominic MAXWELL 4 WECC 40 00:43:53 00:44:46 +00:00:53

8 Chris PUTNAM 10 WECC 48 00:45:06 00:45:51 +00:00:45

9 Rick HUGHES 6 WECC 51 00:46:12 00:46:15 +00:00:03

10 Colin BARTON 1 WECC 53 00:48:30 00:46:32 -00:01:58

11 Phil FREAN 11 WECC 59 00:49:35 00:47:28 -00:02:07

12 Peter ROWE 3 WECC 64 00:51:34 00:48:29 -00:03:05

13 Joan LENNON 2 WECC 57 00:54:58 00:50:55 -00:04:03

   

RESULTS SHEET - LONG FURLONG CIRCUIT - 30 MARCH 2014 (GS983)

Don Lock Finish TimeKeeper: Tony Palmer

Adrian Palmer Recorder: Graeme Gill

FASTEST VETERAN ON STANDARD TIME

Barrie Le Grove Handicapper: Don Lock

Phil Walker and Lee Barber

Barrie Le Grove


